

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.8282 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.06.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 to 6 seeks time to file counter. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the respondent Nos.7 to 17 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of listing. Post after four (04) weeks. List on 08.07.2025. <u>SK, J</u> <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.